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\ 1007 S. ENGLISH ST. RD., LLC \ @ - EXISTING - SORIRuR SHELBYVILLE RD

14506 HEARTHSIDE CT. .
\\ LOUISVILLE, KY. 40245 \\ STREETSART VENTURES, LLC EXISTING TREE MASS o

TAX BLOCK — 40 LOT — 343 :
L D.B. 9801  PG. 156 \ LOUISVILLE, KY. 40243 EXISTING FENCE 2w
_______________ NEIGHBORHOOD TAX BLOCK — 40 LOT - 507 . EXISTING CATCH BASN =4e!
___________ i \ D.B. 9944 PG, 390 SR an
___________ NEIGHBORHOOD ONNECT ..
______________ \ ZONE R—4 TO EX. M.H.# 114,228\ Q EXISTING HEADWALL o<
—————— i REC# 15,392 . O 7~  EXISTING SANITARY NANHOLE

—_———

PROPOSED CATCH BASIN
]  PROPOSED HEADWALL

PROPOSED DITCH/SWALE

—— e

502-485-1508 B MindelScott.com

5151 Jefferson Blvd. Louisville, KY 40219
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EAN VL oL . A . ; _ / : : | . : = = T === ] T —— FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD
\? AL R . el i, - - : e g e _ : _ " : = 3 _ s EXISTING ZONING R—4
o4 4513 AN, XA e 87°00°48" : B E = PROPOSED ZONING R—4
N Y3403 BB\ (TN PoF raes o sooorats W 195479 5 - | ' - EXISTING LAND USE VACANT
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Z o D2ET | \\ | = @ AN~ . \ fyo PR /Y gl (R I TR N ey : GROSS DENSITY 2.73 D.U./AC. Ll = >
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2eh 2% X e , . e T S 27,406 £SF. 12} BRI AL een AR 178 TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED 923,030+ S.F. (43.2%) M « X
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o= ” =l . \ : ,138, F. >~ — m
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B2 R \ \ — 5 TAxL%iilosé% = EY'L3$2j5178 EXISTING TREE CANOPY 1,745,120+ S.F. (82%) Lt = =
. B \ o - A\ A/ QT BT ol se7 EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED 499,079+ S.F. (23%) -y T
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SR A© o o i)
g \ = ,/ 2 ¥ 3 SERE B *TREE CANOPY DEPICTED ON PLAN PER MSD LOJIC MAPPING, S
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\ \\ ) 2 6,320 MINIMUM LOT AREA 4,500 S.F. w '
\ AN . \ BASN 1 LOTS <6,000 S.F. (MAX 25% OR 34 LOTS) 35 LOTS PROPOSED N
\\ \ \\ A @ 530 ) - ' LOTS 9,000 S.F. (MIN 20% OR 27 LOTS) 29 LOTS PROPOSED oL =
\ | - F.
Vg A\ 1218 AT\ e . : < & =
Vo \ X £SF. \§ - \ MAXIMUM BALANCE TRANSFER LOT CALCULATION =
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» " \ _ 3 e NECESSARY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED TO SERVICE THE o
g \ e\_ " DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE AT THE OWNER /DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE. O
- ] 2. TRE SERVATION: 0
i !E\\_ A TREE PRESERVATION PLAN SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE PLANNING 0 <
o\ A COMMISSION’S STAFF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING o o .
B\ z e ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITES ON THE SITE. < 2
VAR5 A\ 12ee 3. PROTECTION OF TREES TO BE PRESERVED: > M
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> w\\ e\ CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES—PREVENTING COMPACTION OF ROOT SYSTEMS OF TREES = =30 b
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8 2ier8O% s VoY 8,320 D.B. 4466  PG. 161 AND THEY SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 4.4.3 OF THE LDC. = T “> e
o 3%\ \ : : i / NEIGHBORHOOD 7. ALL LUMINAIRES SHALL BE AIMED, DIRECTED OR FOCUSED SUCH AS TO NOT o) %mo
CLARRGA o MICHAEL THOMPSON / ZONE R—4 CAUSE DIRECT LIGHT FROM THE LUMINAIRE TO BE DIRECTED TOWARDS T == ED>_ o
e\ (;5"? L 63 1408 S, ENGLISH ST. RD. j RESIDENTIAL USES OR PROJECTED OPEN SPACES (IE. CONSERVATION EASEMENTS, o 2 S Xa
g _ L KY. GREENWAYS OR PARKWAYS) ON ADJACENT OR NEARBY PARCEL'S, OR TO CREATE
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TR By \og RS e _—— N #45'06" W : L ol o | PUBLIC WORKS AND KTC NOTES: ; TD&%@%%%NALTOE glslo POTENTIAL FOR SINKHOLES ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. D
8. 1Bt B\ <3 - SRR 2 . -B. - : GINEER SHALL EVALUATE & DETERMINE APPROPRIATE METHOD
NETNE g ~ 3900 | NEIGHBORHOOD . NO LANDSCAPING AND COMMERCIAL SIGNS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN STATE AND FOR FILLING OF ANY SINELOLES. TH  APPROPRATE DETAILS FOR REMEDLATGN
-— WA SN AN FRT ZONE R—4 l METRO WORKS RIGHT-OF—WAY. SHALL BE NOTED ON THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS
321 WL, NN 2. RIGHT—OF—WAY DEDICATION BY DEED OR MINOR PLAT MUST BE RECORDED PRIOR : alw
\321 e NN 1 B e Y i) SOEry TR W AT TED 12. PER THE LDC 4.7.5.B. A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT IS REQUIRED FOR DEVELOPMENT 2z
FESAECRITIING: (ORI e o, o e R ~\ iy __ o,y\.\ \\ f RECORD PLAT AS REQUIRED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS. ON SLOPES >30% (AND FOR SLOPES >20-30% IF IDENTIFIED BY USDA NRCS). NO 8%

: ' T N 61°28'30" W\ \\ s - - RN . | 3. ALL ROADWAY AND ENTRANCE INTERSECTIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS SLOPES >30% ARE EXPECTED TO BE IMPACTED WITH THIS DEVELOPMENT. A <
APPROVEI , VAR : A . s GEOTECHNICAL REPORT SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN 0 wlo|vlo
APPROVE 50.16° R=35 | ™\ _ GRS S FOR LANDING AREAS AS SET BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS. R din S R EIEIEIE|E|E

LdisvillEmstroftanging Commission \\\'_ X - - f ;\Dod_‘:\p ; ORI 03780 h Y AREA WITHIFUBLIC FIGHTSORSUIRT 10 BE-PRAIDED FEa §iE 1S9 it 13. A NOISE STUDY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO DETERMINE IF THE 250' INTERSTATE HHHEIE z
- Y , o ) 9,8, N ~— BUFFER IS REQUIRED. BUILDINGS SHALL BE ALLOWED TO BE LOCATED CLOSER o
Lot Q .-;{ / B o N T e— e - 5. COMPATIBLE UTILITY LINES (ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE) SHALL BE PLACED IN A : MEIEIEE
., 1 _ _ oZ(Zf (7 \ 6\(%\;_\0 (@&’944/ - COMMON TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. THAN 250° AWAY FROM INTERSTATE 64 BASED ON THE FINDINGS OF THE STUDY. a G|o|0|o| hl
o g | Y 0 gt ot 6. STREET TREES SHALL BE PLANTED IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT AFFECT I
- i ; ) ; U.;a“ = . O,%\@O@ ,0<O)'_ )’96’0 MSLNQIES; PUBLIC SAFETY AND MAINTAINS PROPER SITE DISTANCE. FINAL LOCATION WILL BE W g :.Z..n E E Lzu E =z
|2 A ol pn T1L Packaluy| ~1 S0G L2 1. CONSTRUCTION PLANS & DOCUMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOUISVILLE AND e e e i By METRG.AUBLIC A VARIANCE OF 4.7.7.A.5 OF THE LDC IS REQUESTED TO ALLOW ALL LOTS IN THE x|212|2|2|2 |8
| g * uif o wier T < date — —[1 - 7 D o 759 JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT'S DESIGN MANUAL AND ' PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT TO NOT MEET THE MINIMUM REQUIRED YARD SETBACKS PER o | e alZ
Metropotj oPLAR( & \ L) WORKS FOR ROADWAY REPAIRS ON ALL SURROUNDING ACCESS ROADS TO THE ElElo
. y ‘ pOPLATLE 0 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. T e . o ATMSTRUCTON TRARRL ACTVITES THE APPLICABLE FORM DISTRICT AND ALLOW THE PROPOSED SETBACKS TO CONFORM Wi | DG
_ ¢ NP 2-% - 15 \ 2. WASTEWATER: 8. ALL STREET NAME SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE TO THE ALTERNATIVE DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVE REGULATIONS REGULATIONS OF e
ZH A WPVA o : S | SANITARY SEWER WILL CONNECT TO THE FLOYDS FORK WASTEWATER TREATMENT  ° 5.3.1.0.A OF THE LDC. EEEEEER
(o Bef77 Planning & Design Services date ; MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) REQUIREMENTS AND NN NN
PLANT BY LATERAL EXTENSION AGREEMENT, SUBJECT TO FEES. SANITARY SEWER s e oAt OF THE - BT HUSTENCE o HLiDNG Sl 2RSS
S 2 CAPACITY TO BE APPROVED BY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT. o bl ol ol WAIVER REQUEST: NNENEIR
e for [22(2a NEVEL OPMENT 3. DRAINAGE/STORMWATER DETENTION: N % STt AHD BHAD HEIN PLAGE RRIGR 18T RERJESTHG A CERTIFICATE A WAIVER OF 6.2.6 OF THE LDC IS REQUESTED TO OMIT THE SIDEWALK REQUIRED I
ve Planning Commission date , DETENTION TO BE PROVIDED ON SITE AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAN. 9. THE MINMUM GRADE OF ALL STREETS SHALL BE ONE (1%) PERCENT AND A ALONG A PORTION OF THE S. ENGLISH STATION ROAD FRONTAGE ACROSS LOTS 9-12
> i o ~ DRAINAGE FLOW TO BE POST—DEVELOPMENT PEAK FLOWS WILL NOT EXCEED PRE—DEVELOPED PEAK : (1%) AND LOT 136 (AERPES: [ROCANR NPRTHOF THE OXFORD STATION LANE Vertical Scale: N/A
| Checked if conditional approval ITED TO PRE FLOWS FROM DEVELOPMENT FOR THE 2, 10, 25, AND 100 YEAR STORMS. MAXIMUM_GRADE OF TEN (10%) PERCENT. INTERSECTION). ; ATl el ) _
e back U‘cﬁ!c}ﬂ for conditions of approval DE LOPMENT FLOW DRAINAGE PATTERN (DEP'CTED BY FLOW ARROWS) IS FOR THE CONCEPT 10. F-!;EEOP%ERY[EYLOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY UTILITY RELOCATION ON THE
o PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL CONFIGURATION AND SIZE OF DRAINAGE PIPES AND : e i . 1"=100'
s steatinnidare 2.2 373 CHANNELS SHALL BE DETERMINED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN DESIGN 1. ALL CUL-DE—SACS AND ROADWAY PAVEMENT WIDTHS, RADI, SIDEWALK JAN 282014 W Herlcntal Scatss =100
Expiratio LOCATIO \ ",
_ PROCESS. DRAINAGE FACILITES SHALL CONFORM TO MSD REQUIREMENTS. NS AND CFFSETS BHALL BE IN ACCURDANGE WITH METRO FUBLIC WORKS W F K '
- T ———— e WIS TERET A B o= \
e e — : P TRl STANDARDS AND APPROVED AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. P Erriase ore ot 02 2 ,
4. EROSION ANE i, " 12. CURBS AND GUTTER SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG ALL STREETS IN THE et SERVICES Date:  10/15/2018
A SOl AND SEDIMENTATION CONTREL PLAN SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND " DEVELOPMENT. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG ALL STREETS WHERE DESIGN SERVICES y
IMPLEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSD AND THE USDA NATURAL RESOURCES RECCHAED BY THE DeVELGPMERT GODE Job Number: 2551
QEIENION CALCULATIONS 5. NO PORTION OF TE CUBECT PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA 13. TREES AND SHRUBBERY SHALL BE TRIMMED OR REMOVED TO PROVIDE SITE ShRl
BENCHMARK 2.9/12 (0.50-0.23) (49.09) = 3.20 AC—FT " PER FEMA'S FIRM MAPPING (21111CO0S0E, 21111CO0S6E) DISTANCE AS REQUIRED PER METRO PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS. CASE # 18SUBDIV1024 Sheet
FROM THE INTERSECTION OF I—64 AND BECKLEY STATION VOLUME REQUIRED= 3.20 AC-FT . : 14. ALL SIDEWALK RAMPS SHALL CONFORM TO A.D.A. STANDARD SPECIFICATION, THE RELATED CASE 9248
D T I o e e s 6. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT MUST MEET ALL MS4 WATER QUALITY PECIAL NOTE FUR DETECTABLE WARNING FOR SIDEWALK RAMPS™ BER KTC #
GILLIAND ROAD,TRAVEL SOUTHEAST ON GILLIAND ROAD #1. SURFACE AREA 15,444 £S.F. 2 e e ggﬁgEgEgﬁ’é“EGD O oy ggig%ﬁ%%%ﬂ‘E,NL'LNPRA?D%E%E%L SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION,” LATEST EDITION.
APPROXIMATELY 150 TO THE STATION ON THE RIGHT SET 10.7 DEPTH 3.5+ SF. & KYTC APPROVAL REQUIRED PRIOR TO MSD GONSTRUGTION PLAN APPROVAL 15. THE APPLICANT SHALL INSTALL SIGNS, APPROVED BY THE METRO PUBLIC WORKS , ,
FEET FROM THE CENTERLINE. NGVD 29 ELEV. = 586.21 gy e el o AL NECESSARY RIGHTS FOR UTILITY PURPOSES. SHALL BE RESERVED ON OPEN DEPT., WHICH INDICATE THE FUTURE EXTENSION OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY GRAPHIC SCALE 1 =100 7 \
#2. SURFACE AREA 27,406+S.F. ' SEACE LOTS FOR COURT "C” SUCH SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS O
T e 25k SF, : FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE STREET INFRASTRUCTURE. e
16. NO INCREASE OF RUNOFF ALLOWED TO DISCHARGE INTO STATE RIGHT—OF—WAY. 0 50 100 200 SROFESSIONAL'S SEAL of 1




